Motorless Type
AC Servo Motor Motorless Type
¡�Max. force: 12000 N, Work load: 1200 kg,
Max. stroke: 1000 mm
¡Can be mounted in accordance with ISO 15552
¡Modify the force/speed specifications
(Change specifications by changing or removing the reducer)
¡Motorless type

LEY100 Series 100Size
w y !0i oe r tq u !1 !2
How to Order
!0 Cable length [m]*6
Nil Without cable
2 2
5 5
A 10
*6  �The length of the encoder, motor,
and lock cables are the same.
o Cable type*5
Nil Without cable
S Standard cable
R Robotic cable (Flexible)
*5  �A motor cable and encoder cable are included with
the product. (A lock cable is also included if motor
option “B: With lock” is selected.)
i Mounting*3 *4
Symbol Type
Motor mounting position
In-line
Nil Ends tapped V
L Foot V
F Flange V
*3  �The mounting bracket is shipped together with
the product but does not come assembled.
*4  �Do not mount using the “flange” or “ends tapped”
options for the horizontal type with one end secured.
t Stroke [mm]
100 100
to to
1000 1000
*  �For details, refer to the
applicable stroke table
below.
r Lead [mm]
Symbol LEY100
B 10
D 3.33*1
L 2*2
*1  Screw lead 10 mm, reducer ratio [1:3]
*2  Screw lead 10 mm, reducer ratio [1:5]
u Rod end thread
Nil Rod end female thread
M Rod end male thread
(1 rod end nut is included.)
y Motor option
Nil Without option
B With lock
q Size
100
w Motor mounting position
D In-line
Applicable Stroke Table
Size
Stroke [mm]
100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000 Manufacturable stroke range
100 V V V V V V V V V V 100 to 1000
*  Please contact SMC for non-standard strokes as they are produced as special orders.
e Motor type
Symbol Type
Output
[W]
Actuator size Compatible drivers
T9
AC servo motor
(Absolute
encoder)
750 100
LECSB2-T9
LECSC2-T9

Electric Actuator/Rod Type  LEY100 Series
AC Servo Motor  100Size
How to Order
Motorless Type
Electric Actuator/
Rod Type
LEY100 Series 100Size
w ye r tq u
u Mounting*2 *3
Symbol Type
Motor mounting position
In-line
Nil Ends tapped V
L Foot V
F Flange V
*2  �The mounting bracket is shipped together with
the product but does not come assembled.
*3  �Do not mount using the “flange” or “ends tapped”
options for the horizontal type with one end secured.
t Stroke [mm]
100 100
to to
1000 1000
*  �For details, refer to the applicable stroke
table below.
r Lead [mm]
Symbol LEY100
B 10
y Rod end thread
Nil Rod end female thread
M Rod end male thread
(1 rod end nut is included.)
q Size
100
w Motor mounting position
D In-line
Applicable Stroke Table
Size
Stroke [mm]
100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000 Manufacturable stroke range
100 V V V V V V V V V V 100 to 1000
*  Please contact SMC for non-standard strokes as they are produced as special orders.
e Motor type*1
Symbol Type Note
NN ø80 - M5 thread hole —
*1  A motor adapter and motor flange are not included.
Motorless Type LEY 100 D NN B 200
Compatible Motors
Manufacturer Series Type NN
Mitsubishi Electric
Corporation
MELSERVO-J4 HG-KR V
MELSERVO-J5 HK-KT V
YASKAWA Electric
Corporation
Σ-V SGMJV V
Σ-7 SGM7J V
SANYO DENKI CO., LTD. SANMOTION R R2 V
NIDEC SANKYO CORPORATION S-FLAG MX V
KEYENCE CORPORATION SV SV-M/SV-B V
FUJI ELECTRIC CO., LTD. ALPHA5/ALPHA7 GYS/GYB/GYG V
Delta Electronics, Inc. ASDA-A2 ECMA V
9